F.H & L

Faith, Hope and Love, and the Greatest of These is Love
A Weekly Newsletter/Bulletin From Your Family at Oakhurst United Methodist Church

Y

T

|

Let each of you look not only
1. to his own interests, bat also

\to the in C

rests of others.
, —rhil. 2:4
.ﬂ_% S — ‘; ( |

OAKHURST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Worship Hours:
8:30am-Contemporary & 10am-Traditional

13400 Park Blvd., Seminole, FL 33776 727-391-4769

Rev. Nathan W. Carlson, Senior Pastor

and

Rev. Phil Vestal, Assistant Pastor

Our Mission is to make disciples, who make disciples,
who transform the World.

FIRST TIME GUESTS:
Text Hello to 727-732-3550 to receive info from Oakhurst UMC.

: NOT RECEIVING OUR CHURCH E-MAILS: TEAR AND DROP IN OFFERING PLATE

I
: NAME: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

e o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e Em e e e me e mm e e e mm e Em e e e e M mm e e e e e M e e e e e M e e e e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e



OCTOBER EVENTS AT OAKHURST UMC AND THE COMMUNITY

October
Thursday, October 5 at 2:00 pm Certified Lay Minister (CLM) Intro Session The Foundry—Room 28
Monday, October 9 Columbus Day/Indigenous Peoples’ Day

Grief Matters—Love and Loss: Sorting .
Wednesday, October 11 at 12:00 pm ] The Fellowship Hall
Through the Feelings

Saturday, October 14 from 9—2:00 pm | Fall/Christmas Bazaar with Bake Sale The Foundry

Monday, October 16 National Bosses Day

Grief Matters—What Helps? Finding and .
Wednesday, October 18 at 12:00 pm o The Fellowship Hall
Providing Support

Saturday, October 21 from 9—Noon Third Saturday Food Drive Outside Sanctuary
Sunday, October 22 at 2:00 pm Church Conference Anona UMC
Tuesday, October 24 at 7:00 pm Joy Circle West Wing—Room 12

Grief Matters—The Ripple Effect: Exploring .
Wednesday, October 25 at 12:00 pm The Fellowship Hall
Secondary Losses

Wednesday, October 25 at 5:00 pm Baby Basics Diaper Distribution By The Garage
Saturday, October 28 at 11:00 am Daniel Brown'’s Celebration of Life The Sanctuary/The Foundry
Tuesday, October 31 Halloween

2023 CHARGE CONFERENCE SCHEDULES

Sunday, October 22, 2023

OCTOBER IS Host 2 — Anona

m Group 1 2:00 PM

Anona
APP,@%%%HON First Dunedin

Heritage

Oakhurst

Verdad y Vida




’
An Unlikely Advent
AN A One Day Retreat
UNLIKELY _
ADVENT November 11th - 8:30um-2hwme
. L « Rachel Billups shares themes and practices from
M“m her new book “An Unlikely Advent”. In this
[ ot n . , o ” ey :
. retreateRachel will lead us in preparing ourselvese
to have unlikely advent encounters with God. We
will also Xplore practices that will help us refocus
on what truly counts during Avent, which are the
people we encounter. .
Join us at Oakhurst United Methodist Church
on November 11th from 8:30ani-2pm
Register by clicking on the'link on our website or calling the office.
“  Recommended donation - $15

. : iy .
You can pay on website by following the donate page and dicking

on the Mini-Retreat tile, or bring cash or check to the door.
Oakhurst UMC
13400 Seminole Blvd
Seminole, FL 33776
727-391-4769
www.oakhurstumc.com

All Are Invited... as Rachel Billups shares
themes and practices from her new book
"An Unlikely Advent"

In this retreat, Rachel will lead us in preparing ourselves to have unlikely
advent encounters with God. We also explore practices that will help us
refocus on what truly counts during advent, which are the people we
encounter.

Date: Saturday, November 11

Time: 8:30 am - 2:00 pm

Location: Oakhurst UMC - In The Foundry
Recommended Donation: $15 pp

I
: Please RSVP Here: https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10COF4AA9A72FAAFDC34-44870382-anunlikey

| You can pay prior to the event by using this Payment Portal Link:
| https://secure.myvanco.com/L-Z5MD/campaign/C-14DGP



Lynnea and Aaron's Baby Shower

September 30, 2023

Oakhurst UMC Crafters
Fall/Christmas Bazaar
and Bake Sale
Saturday, October 14
9:00—2:00 pm




@» ANNOUNCINGE... VELY EXCITING NEWS 22!

We are thrilled to again announce that for the 12" year the NOMADS (6 able bodied, skilled
= men and women) will be here to freely share their talents and work with us on some of our

Ehighly desired and/or much needed campus projects. They will be here from November 11-
= 30 sharing their time while greatly reducing our expenses each year.

: Please start thinking now of when during that time YOU can dedicate a few hours to join
=them. No amount of time is too little, and NO experience is needed!!

Watch for more specific information that will be coming in the weeks ahead. Thank You!

The Trustees

THE UMC's BEST KEPT SECRET




E—

Fill in grids so that each column, row and diagonal add up to the given sum.

The sum s 34. The sum s 102.
1 48
11 14 30 (33|24
3 |10 36
5|94 45|42 | 3
The sumis 136 The sum s 102.
48| 4 42
8 56 36| 2118
40 24 |33
20 (36| 16 39 48




Contact Us Via E-Mail

Rev. Nathan Carlson (ncarlson@oakhurstumc.com)
Rev. Phil Vestal (pvestal@oakhurstumc.com)
Jackie Marschall (musicdir@oakhurstumc.com)
Tammy Pluskat (financesec@oakhurstumc.com)
Leticia (Lety) Cruz (officemgr@oakhurstumc.com)

Justin Correll (facilities@oakhurstumc.com)

1¥

[=] ol

Want to Give On-Line—SCAN ME

Thank you to our bulletin sponsors.

S TS

LET US PLACE YOUR AD HERE

Cal 727-535.2062 anytime, Satisfaction Guarasieed,

“CGILL Waler Heaters » Sower & Orain Uine Clearing Services
[PLUAA SR Inﬂrnm Plumding Regairs

Hirmcy swnsce UCENSED - BONDED

SENIOR DISCOUNTS
PLUMBIN FREE ESTIMATES
U ¥CS501 « RF1 96T
12920 Walsingham Rd. + Largo, FL 33774

ADT-Monitored Heme Security
Ot 24 M Pratecsan Frare & Nans You Sen Tre

o FulhTarwe with bonofits
833-287-3502 e osdoddpebogriheind

Instantly create and
purchase an ad with

CLEARWMER 727-446-835581093 SERVICE
pLUM N ““ﬂ :J\nr :r-e "; ’:‘ aai
clearwaterplumbmg com

THIS SPACE (S

T

LET'S GROW YOUR BUSINESS ((u)HOBSON] ,

Place Your Ad Here

and Support Our Community

HEATING AND
AIR CONDITIONING
COMPANY

CONTACT ME
Peter Stewart

pstewart@4LPi.com
(800) 477-4574 x6123

727-447-6100
www.jackjoyner.com

fON

SUPPORT OUR ' ADVERTISERS!

@ 2-8-52 » For ad mfo call1 800 477 4574 * www.4lpi.com 16-0192




The sum is 34.

13

8

12

The sum is 102.

2

11

7

14

48

9

6

39

3

10

15

15

30

33

24

16

5

27

18

21

36

The sum is 136.

12

45

42

3

52

32

48

The sum is 102.

8

44

28

56

42

45

12

12

40

24

60

36

21

18

27

64

20

36

16

24

33

30

15

39

6

9

48




