

Faith, Hope and Love, and the Greatest of These is Love

A Weekly Newsletter/Bulletin From Your Family at Oakhurst United Methodist Church

Let each of you look not only to his own interests, but also to the interests of others.

-Phil. 2:4

OAKHURST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH Worship Hours: 8:30am-Contemporary & 10am-Traditional

13400 Park Blvd., Seminole, FL 33776

727-391-4769

Rev. Nathan W. Carlson, Senior Pastor

and

Rev. Phil Vestal, Assistant Pastor

Our Mission is to make disciples, who make disciples, who transform the World.

FIRST TIME GUESTS:

Text <u>Hello</u> to 727-732-3550 to receive info from Oakhurst UMC.

NOT RECEIVING OUR CHURCH E-MAILS: TEAR AND DROP IN OFFERING PLATE

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

NAME:

OCTOBER EVENTS AT OAKHURST UMC AND THE COMMUNITY

	October			
Thursday, October 5 at 2:00 pm	Certified Lay Minister (CLM) Intro Session	The Foundry—Room 28		
Monday, October 9	Columbus Day/Indigenous Peoples' Day			
Wednesday, October 11 at 12:00 pm	Grief Matters—Love and Loss: Sorting Through the Feelings	The Fellowship Hall		
Saturday, October 14 from 9—2:00 pm	Fall/Christmas Bazaar with Bake Sale	The Foundry		
Monday, October 16	National Bosses Day			
Wednesday, October 18 at 12:00 pm	Grief Matters—What Helps? Finding and Providing Support	The Fellowship Hall		
Saturday, October 21 from 9—Noon	Third Saturday Food Drive	Outside Sanctuary		
Sunday, October 22 at 2:00 pm	Church Conference	Anona UMC		
Tuesday, October 24 at 7:00 pm	Joy Circle	West Wing—Room 12		
Wednesday, October 25 at 12:00 pm	Grief Matters—The Ripple Effect: Exploring Secondary Losses	The Fellowship Hall		
Wednesday, October 25 at 5:00 pm	Baby Basics Diaper Distribution	By The Garage		
Saturday, October 28 at 11:00 am	Daniel Brown's Celebration of Life	The Sanctuary/The Foundry		
Tuesday, October 31	Halloween			

2023 CHARGE CONFERENCE SCHEDULES



Sunday, October 22, 2023

Host 2 – Anona Group 1 2:00 PM Anona First Dunedin Heritage Oakhurst Verdad y Vida

An Unlikely Advent A One Day Retreat November 11th - 8:30am-2pm

Rachel Billups shares themes and practices from her new book "An Unlikely Advent". In this retreat, Rachel will lead us in preparing ourselves to have unlikely advent encounters with God. We will also explore practices that will help us refocus on what truly counts during Avent, which are the people we encounter.

Join us at Oakhurst United Methodist Church on November 11th from 8:30am-2pm Register by clicking on the link on our website or calling the office. Recommended donation - \$15 You can pay on website by following the donate page and clicking on the Mini-Retreat tile, or bring cash or check to the door.

JNLIKELY

ADVENT

Oakhurst UMC 13400 Seminole Blvd Seminole, FL 33776 727-391-4769 www.oakhurstumc.com



All Are Invited... as Rachel Billups shares themes and practices from her new book "An Unlikely Advent"

In this retreat, Rachel will lead us in preparing ourselves to have unlikely advent encounters with God. We also explore practices that will help us refocus on what truly counts during advent, which are the **people** we encounter.

Date: Saturday, November 11 Time: 8:30 am - 2:00 pm Location: Oakhurst UMC - In The Foundry Recommended Donation: \$15 pp

Please RSVP Here: https://www.signupgenius.com/go/10C0F4AA9A72FAAFDC34-44870382-anunlikey

You can pay prior to the event by using this Payment Portal Link: https://secure.myvanco.com/L-Z5MD/campaign/C-14DGP





Lynnea and Aaron's Baby Shower

September 30, 2023











Oakhurst UMC Crafters Fall/Christmas Bazaar and Bake Sale Saturday, October 14 9:00—2:00 pm In The Foundry















ANNOUNCING... VERY EXCITING NEWS !!!

We are thrilled to again announce that for the 12th year the NOMADS (6 able bodied, skilled men and women) will be here to freely share their talents and work **with** us on some of our highly desired and/or much needed campus projects. They will be here from **November 11-30** sharing their time while greatly reducing our expenses each year.

Please start thinking now of when during that time YOU can dedicate a few hours to join them. No amount of time is too little, and NO experience is needed!!

Watch for more specific information that will be coming in the weeks ahead. Thank You!

The Trustees



Fill in grids so that each column, row and diagonal add up to the given sum.

The sum is 34.

			1
	11		14
3	10		
	5	9	4

The sum is 102.

48			
	30	33	24
			36
	45	42	3

The sum is 136.

		48	4
8			56
	40		
	20	36	16

The sum is 102.

	42		
36	21	18	
24	33		
39			48

Contact Us Via E-Mail

Rev. Nathan Carlson (ncarlson@oakhurstumc.com) Rev. Phil Vestal (pvestal@oakhurstumc.com) Jackie Marschall (musicdir@oakhurstumc.com) Tammy Pluskat (financesec@oakhurstumc.com) Leticia (Lety) Cruz (officemgr@oakhurstumc.com) Justin Correll (facilities@oakhurstumc.com)



Want to Give On-Line—SCAN ME

Thank you to our bulletin sponsors.



The sum is 34.

13	8	12	1
2	11	7	14
3	10	6	15
16	5	9	4

The su	m is 102.	

48	9	6	39
15	30	33	24
27	18	21	36
12	45	42	3

The sum is 136.

52 32		48	4
8	44	28	56
12	40	24	60
64	20	36	16

The sum	is	102.	
---------	----	------	--

3	42	45	12
36	21	18	27
24	33	30	15
39	6	9	48